Members of the Company for the proposed preferential issue of Warrants convertible
into Equity Shares.

e) Proposal / Intent of the promoters, directors or key management personnel of the
Company to subscribe to the offer:

All the proposed allottees belong to Non- promoters / members of the promoter group
of the Company. The proposed allottees are intending to participate / subscribe to the
proposed issue of warrants.
No Promoter(s), Director(s) or Key Managerial Personnel(s) or their respective relatives
are subscribing to this offer.

f) Equity Shareholding Pattern of the Company before and after the Preferential
Issue:

The table mentioned below shows the expected shareholding pattern of the Company
consequent to issue of Equity Shares upon conversion of the Warrants as per resolutions
at Item No. 1 to this notice and assuming conversion of all the Warrants (Convertible
within a period of 18 (eighteen) months from the date of allotment) proposed to be
allotted to the promoters / members of the promoter group of the Company as per the
resolution:

Sr.
No. Category Pre-Issue Issue of

Warrants
Post-Issue#

Shares % Shares %
A Promoters

Holding

1 Indian
 Individuals 5071700 42.72 -- 5071700 39.01
 Body Corporates 2616000 22.04 -- 2616000 20.12
 Sub-Total 7687700 64.76 -- 7687700 59.13

2 Foreign -- -- -- -- --
 Sub-Total (A) 7687700 64.76 -- 7687700 59.13

B Non-Promoters
Holding

1 Institutional
Investors -- -- -- -- --

2 Non-Institutional
Investors

 Individuals
including (HUF) 1878692 15.83 590000 2468692 18.99

 Body Corporates 2243287 18.90 540000 2783287 21.41

 Others 61921 0.52 -- 61921 0.48
 Sub-Total (B) 4183900 35.24 1130000 5313900 40.87
 GRAND TOTAL 11871600 100.00 1130000 13001600 100.00

# assuming full conversion of the warrants

Notes:

1. Pre issue shareholding pattern has been prepared based on shareholding of the
Company as on 13th

2. Post issue holding of all the other shareholders is assumed to remain the same,
as it was on the date, on which the pre issue shareholding pattern was prepared

September, 2021.

g) Proposed time frame within which the preferential warrant issue shall be

completed

As required under the SEBI ICDR Regulations, Warrants shall be issued and allotted by
the Company within a period of Fifteen (15) days from the date of passing of this

[…]

Two (2) weeks preceding the Relevant Date

The pricing of the Equity Warrants to be allotted on preferential basis is Rs. 129/- per
Warrant convertible into equivalent number of Equity Share of face value of Rs. 10/-
each of the Company, which price is not lower than the price determined in accordance
with applicable provisions of SEBI (ICDR) Regulations.

d) Relevant Date

The “Relevant Date” in accordance with SEBI ICDR Regulations would be 13th August,

2021 being the date 30 days prior to the date of passing of the Special Resolution by the
Members of the Company for the proposed preferential issue of Warrants convertible
into Equity Shares.

e) Proposal / Intent of the promoters, directors or key management personnel of the
Company to subscribe to the offer:

All the proposed allottees are promoters / members of the promoter group of the
Company. Mr. Rameshbhai Patel and Mrs. Ashaben Patel, proposed allottees are also
Directors of the Company.

f) Equity Shareholding Pattern of the Company before and after the Preferential
Issue:

Sr.
No. Category Pre-Issue Issue of

Shares
Post-Issue#

Shares % Shares %
A Promoters

Holding

1 Indian
 Individuals 5071700 39.01 200000 5271700 39.93
 Body Corporates 2616000 20.12 -- 2616000 19.82
 Sub-Total 7687700 59.13 200000 7887700 59.75

2 Foreign -- -- -- -- --
 Sub-Total (A) 7687700 59.13 -- 7887700 59.75

B Non-Promoters
Holding

1 Institutional
Investors -- -- -- -- --

2 Non-Institutional
Investors

 Individuals
including (HUF) 2468692 18.99 -- 2468692 18.70

 Body Corporates 2783287 21.41 -- 2783287 21.08
 Others 61921 0.48 -- 61921 0.47
 Sub-Total (B) 5313900 40.87 -- 5313900 40.25
 Grand Total 13001600 100.00 200000 13201600 100.00

# assuming after Full Conversion of Warrants

Notes:

1. Pre issue shareholding pattern has been prepared based on shareholding of the
Company as on 13th

2. Post issue holding of all the other shareholders is assumed to remain the same,
as it was on the date, on which the pre issue shareholding pattern was prepared

September, 2021.

g) Proposed time frame within which the allotment issue shall be completed

As required under the SEBI ICDR Regulations, allotment should complete within 30 days
of the Board Meeting

h) Names of the Proposed Allotees

The Equity Shares are allotted to the Mr. Rameshbhai Patel and Mrs. Ashaben Patel,